(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegelStar TM05/REV03 TRADE	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	L	11433/394
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Ca: Places as a law	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. No.	ments or copy thereof.
Fleet National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation-State	Name: <u>Nextera Enterprises, In</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>4 Cambridge Cambridge</u> City: <u>Cambridge</u>	Center
- Alatonar Bank		217. <u>1774.</u> 217. <u>17214</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment _	a. (16) 4) (1)	
Security Agreement Chappen of No.	- Telaware	COrnoration
☑ Other <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>		
Execution Date: November 28, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United states designation is (Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es)	States, a domestic Yes, N ent from
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Yes N
	B. Trademark Registration 1,199,973	on No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u> </u>	
mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Name: <u>Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to dep	Osit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	50-0369	
Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy
Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. (Reg. No. 41 423)		. v · - was suppy
Name of Person Signing	Signature	er 3, 2003
	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

700055092

REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0349

Date

WED 17:14 FAX 617 856 8201

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

1

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated November 28, 2003, executed by Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A., of 100 Federal Street, 6th Fl., MA DE 10006A, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded that certain Security Agreement dated June 25, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 1999 at Reel 1922, Frame 0749 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0350**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

> FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Suffor

On this 28 day of November, 2003 before me personally appeared Christopher , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the agent of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL



TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0351

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

	Mark (Owner)	Registration/Serial	Registration/Filing Date
1.	Lexecon Inc. (Illinois)]	1,199,973	06/29/82

#1241684 v\2 - 11433/394

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 12/03/2003